Sales Hotline: 01248 72 57 72       Fax: 01248 72 57 88      Sales e-mail: sales@marcocm.com
STEEL WIRE CABLE TRAY
testing
Marco Cable Management has further demonstrated its commitment to producing the highest
quality products on the market by investing in a high-tech suite of specialist test equipment.
To date, Marco is the only UK manufacturer of Steel Wire Cable Tray to own such high specification
in-house testing equipment, which will ensure all products are fully compliant with IEC61537 and

0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
1.0m 1.5m
Span in Metres
2.0m
MC30 RANGE 1/100th of the span
MC30
Code No Size
MC3050 30mm x 50mm
MC30100 30mm x 100mm
MC30150 30mm x 150mm
MC30200 30mm x 200mm
MC30300 30mm x 300mm
MC30400 30mm x 400mm
MC30450 30mm x 450mm
MC30500 30mm x 500mm
Lo
ad
 in
 K
g/
F
0
50
100
150
200
250
1.0m 2.0m
MC55 RANGE 1/100th of the span
MC55400-450
MC55300
MC55200
MC55150
MC5550 - 100
MC55500-600
1.5m
Span in Metres
MC55
Code No Size
MC5550 55mm x 50mm
MC55100 55mm x 100mm
MC55150 55mm x 150mm
MC55200 55mm x 200mm
MC55300 55mm x 300mm
MC55400 55mm x 400mm
MC55450 55mm x 450mm
MC55500 55mm x 500mm
MC55600 55mm x 600mm
MC106
Code No Size
MC106100 106mm x 100mm
MC106150 106mm x 150mm
MC106200 106mm x 200mm
MC106300 106mm x 300mm
MC106400 106mm x 400mm
MC106450 106mm x 450mm
MC106500 106mm x 500mm
MC106600 106mm x 600mm
Lo
ad
 in
 K

Testing in accordance with the standard IEC 61914:2009 clause 6.4.3, a current of 106KA was applied to the cable.   An inspection of the
test object then confirmed that there had been no damage to either the couplers or the tray with both appearing to have remained in their
original state as prior to the tests taking place.  In line with clause 6.4.4 another current of 106KA was again passed through the same test
object, with an inspection once more confirming that there had been no damage to the system.
The tests confirm that Marco Steel Wire Cable Tray is produced with enough strength and quality to withstand short circuits, enabling the
system to be specified on a wide range of electrical installations.
QUICK FIT STRUT CLIP (MCFUSC)
Marco Cable Management have continued their investment into Steel Wire Cable Tray
with the continued production of innovative accessories, including the new Quick Fit
Strut Clip (MCFUSC).
The MCFUSC is ideal for a wide range of installations, including modular builds, as it is
able to be fitted prior to transit without the need of additional securing clips.
In order to prove that the MCFUSC can be used in even the most complex of installations,
Marco Cable Management undertook bespoke testing to the conditions of British Standard BSEN61537.
The testing took place at Marco’s in-house facilities, using a Compression and Tensile Testing Load Cell.
To determine a Safe Working Load for the MCFUSC, a test was devised by fitting a length of MC55200EZ (55 x 200mm) Steel Wire Cable
Tray to a piece of strut, attached using two MCFUSC clips.
The machine was then set to pull away from the centre position up to a maximum force of 80kg, until either the Steel Wire Cable Tray
deflected 5mm in height, or the MCFUSC failed.
The Steel Wire Cable Tray reached the desired deflection of 5mm with the MCFUSC holding securely in place.